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          APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE(S)

COLLEGES

AWARDS

• CGCC: Chandler-Gilbert Community College
• EMCC: Estrella Mountain Community College
• GWCC: GateWay Community College
• GCC: Glendale Community College

• MCC: Mesa Community College
• PVCC: Paradise Valley Community College
• PC: Phoenix College

• RSC: Rio Salado College
• SCC: Scottsdale Community College
• SMCC: South Mountain Community College

ROUTE
R E L I E F

TO
ELIGIBLE PROGRAMS

GWCC
EMCC, MCC
EMCC, MCC

GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC
GCC, GWCC, MCC

MCC
MCC

GWCC
GWCC
GWCC

47.0604
15.0403
15.0403
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0105
46.0201
15.0613
15.0613

CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCT
CCT

Air Conditioning and Electrical Accessories
Automated Industrial Technology I
Automated Industrial Technology II
Automotive Automatic Transmission and Transaxle
Automotive Brake Systems
Automotive Chassis
Automotive Drive Train
Automotive Electrical, Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Systems
Automotive Electronic/Electrical Systems
Automotive Engine Performance
Automotive Engine Repair and Performance
Automotive Engine Repair
Automotive Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Systems
Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair
Automotive Manual Drive Train and Axles
Automotive Service
Basic Automotive Maintenance
Brakes, Alignment, Suspension and Steering
Cable and Wire Harness Assembly
Carpenter Apprenticeship
CNC Machine Operator (Day)
CNC Machine Operator (Night)

GWCC
GWCC, MCC

GWCC
GWCC, MCC

15.0613
15.0613
15.0613
15.0613

CCT
CCL
CCT
CCL

CNC Machining I (Day)
CNC Machining I
CNC Machining I (Night)
CNC Machining II



 

 

          APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE(S)
GWCC
GWCC
MCC

GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC

MCC, SMCC
MCC, SMCC

GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC

MCC, SMCC
MCC, SMCC

GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC

MCC, SMCC
GWCC

MCC, SMCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
MCC

GWCC
CGCC, EMCC, MCC

48.051
48.051

46.0412
46.0502
46.0503
48.0506
46.0201
46.0201
46.0201
46.0201
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
47.0201
48.0509
46.0408
46.0503
46.0503
46.0503
46.0503
46.0302
46.0302
46.0415
46.0415
47.0604
47.0201
47.0201
47.0201
47.0201
15.0501
47.0105
46.0401

-

CCT
CCT
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCT
CCL
CCL
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCT
CCL
CCL
CCT
CCL
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCL
CCL
CCT
CCL
CCT
CCT
CCL
CCT
AC

CNC Machinist (Day)
CNC Machinist (Night)
Construction Safety OSHA 30

Construction Trades - Mechanical Trades: Plumbing
Construction Trades - Mechanical Trades: Pipefitting

Construction Trades - Mechanical Trades: Sheet Metal
Construction Trades: Carpentry, Commercial and Residential (Day)
Construction Trades: Carpentry, Commercial and Residential
Construction Trades: Carpentry
Construction Trades: Carpentry
Construction Trades: Electrical (Day)
Construction Trades: Electrical (Night)
Construction Trades: Electrical, Commercial and Residential (Day)
Construction Trades: Electrical, Commercial and Residential (Night)
Construction Trades: Electrical, Commercial and Residential
Construction Trades: Electrical
Construction Trades: Electricity
Construction Trades: Heat and Frost Insulation
Construction Trades: Ironworking
Construction Trades: Painting and Drywalling
Construction Trades: Plumbing, Commercial and Residential
Construction Trades: Plumbing, Commercial and Residential
Construction Trades: Plumbing
Construction Trades: Plumbing
Electrical Installer (Day)
Electrical Installer (Night)
Electrical Technician (Day)
Electrical Technician (Night)
Engine Performance and Diagnosis
HVAC Commercial Installation and Service Technician
HVAC Residential Installation and Service Technician (Day)
HVAC Residential Installation and Service Technician
HVAC Residential Installation and Service Technician (Night)
HVAC Technician (Night)
J-STD Soldering Certification
Maintenance Technician: Apartments
Semiconductor Technician Quick Start

GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
MCC
MCC

GWCC

GWCC

MCC
MCC

48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508

48.0508

48.0508

48.0508
48.0508

CCT
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCL
CCL

CCT

CCT

CCL
CCL

Welding: Combination (Day)
Welding: Combination (Night)
Welding: Fundamentals (Day)
Welding: Fundamentals (Night)
Welding: Fundamentals
Welding: Gas Metal / Flux Cored Arc Welding (GMAW)/(FCAW)
Welding: Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) Ferrous 
and Non-Ferrous (Day)
Welding: Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) Ferrous 
and Non-Ferrous (Night)

Welding: Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) Ferrous
Welding: Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) Non-Ferrous

GWCC48.0508CCTWelding: Pipe and Plate (Day)



                      

          

GCC, SMCC
GCC, SMCC

MCOR

30.1701
30.1701

- 

CCL
CCL
AC

Advanced Behavioral Health Sciences
Basic Behavioral Health Sciences
Peer Support Specialist

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE(S)
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
MCC

GWCC
GWCC
MCC

48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508

CCT
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCL
CCT
CCT
CCL

Welding: Pipe and Plate (Night)
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) (Day)
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) (Night)
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) Pipe (Day)
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) Pipe (Night)
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) Pipe
Welding: TIG (GTAW) (Day)
Welding: TIG (GTAW) (Night)
Welding

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE AND HUMAN SERVICES

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE

                 

GWCC, PC
GCC, GWCC, MCCC, PC, PVCC, 

RSC, SCC, SMCC
GCC, GWCC, MCCC, PC, PVCC,  

RSC, SCC, SMCC
SCC
SCC

MCC, RSC, SCC
CGCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC

CGCC, GWCC, GCC, PC, SCC
EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, RSC, SMCC

GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, RSC, SMCC
CGCC, PVCC

52.0803

52.0701

52.0701

52.0904
52.0905
52.1701
52.0803
52.0803
52.0703
52.0703
52.0703

CCL

CCL

CCL

CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL

Banking and Finance

Entrepreneurial Studies Level I

Entrepreneurial Studies Level II

Hospitality: Hotel Management
Hospitality: Restaurant Management
Risk Management and Insurance
Securities Industry Essentials
Securities Industry Essentials: Pre-licensure
Small Business Management Level I
Small Business Management Level II
Small Business Start-Up

BUSINESS, ENTREPRENEURIALISM, AND MANAGEMENT

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE

                  

CGCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC
CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC

CGCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC
CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC

CGCC, GCC, MCC, SCC, SMCC
CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, SCC, SMCC

CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC,  
PC, PVCC, RSC, SCC, SMCC

CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC

11.0902
11.0902
11.0902
11.0901
11.0901
11.0901

47.0104

11.1006

CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL

CCL

CCL

Amazon Web Services Cloud Associate
Amazon Web Services Cloud Practitioner
Amazon Web Services Cloud Specialist
Cisco Network Administration: CCNA
Cisco Network Administration: CCNP
Cisco Network Administration and Security

Computer System Configuration Support

Computer System Configuration Support
Linux

COMPUTER AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE(S)



                  

CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC,  
PC, PVCC, RSC, SCC, SMCC

CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC,  
PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC

EMCC, MCC, SCC
CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC,  

PC, PVCC, RSC, SCC, SMCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC
GWCC

11.1006

11.1006

11.0802

11.1006

11.0901
11.0901
11.0901
11.0901

CCL

CCL

CCL

CCL

CCL
CCL
CCL
CCL

Computer System Configuration Support

Computer System Configuration Support
Network

Security
Database Development

Desktop Support

Network Specialist (Day)
Network Specialist (Night)
Network Support Specialist
Network Support Technician

COMPUTER AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE(S)

            

             

* Must complete CNA program or already be in one of programs to participate.

CGCC, GCC, MCC, PC, PVCC
GWCC
GWCC

PVCC, SCC

PC
PC

GWCC
GWCC
GWCC

PC
GWCC
GWCC

PC
GCC, GWCC, MCC, PVCC

CGCC, EMCC, GWCC, GCC,  
MCC, PVCC, PC, SCC

GWCC
GWCC

PC
GWCC
GWCC

CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC,  
MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC

GWCC, PVCC

51.0904
51.3901
51.0703

51.2208

51.0802
51.0801
51.0801
51.0801
51.0801
51.0713
51.0713
51.0713
51.0713
51.3902

51.3801

51.0805
51.0805
51.1009
51.1009
51.1009

51.3901

-

CCL
CCL
CCL

CCL

CCL
CCL
CCT
CCT
CCT
CCL
CCT
CCT
CCL
CCL

AAS

CCT
CCT
CCL
CCT
CCT

CCL

AC

Emergency Medical Technology
* Fast Track Practical Nursing
Health Unit Coordinating/Patient Care Associate
Integrated Public Health:  
Community Health Work
Laboratory Assisting
Medical Administrative Assisting
Medical Assisting (Day)
Medical Assisting (Night)
Medical Assisting
Medical Billing and Coding: Physician-Based
Medical Billing and Coding: Physician Based (Day)
Medical Billing and Coding: Physician Based (Night)
Medical Coding: Hospital-Based
Nurse Assisting

* Nursing

Pharmacy Technician
Pharmacy Technician Apprenticeship
Phlebotomy
Phlebotomy (Day)
Phlebotomy (Night)

* Practical Nursing

Specialty Nursing

HEALTH SCIENCES

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE

CGCC, EMCC, GCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SMCC
CGCC, EMCC, GCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SMCC

13.121
13.121

CCL
CCL

Early Childhood Education
Foundations of Early Childhood Education

 EDUCATION

PROGRAM TITLE AWARD TYPE CIP COLLEGE(S)


