

AWARDS

- CCL: Certificate of Completion CCT: Certificate of Compentency AAS: Associate in Applied Science AC: Award of Completion
 - COLLEGES
- CGCC: Chandler-Gilbert Community College
- EMCC: Estrella Mountain Community College
- GWCC: GateWay Community College
- GCC: Glendale Community College
- MCC: Mesa Community College
- PVCC: Paradise Valley Community College
- PC: Phoenix College

- RSC: Rio Salado College
- SCC: Scottsdale Community College
- SMCC: South Mountain Community College

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY					
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE(S)		
Air Conditioning and Electrical Accessories	CCL	47.0604	GWCC		
Automated Industrial Technology I	CCL	15.0403	EMCC, MCC		
Automated Industrial Technology II	CCL	15.0403	EMCC, MCC		
Automotive Automatic Transmission and Transaxle	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Brake Systems	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Chassis	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Drive Train	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Electrical, Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Systems	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Electronic/Electrical Systems	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Engine Performance	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Engine Repair and Performance	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Engine Repair	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Systems	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Manual Drive Train and Axles	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Automotive Service	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Basic Automotive Maintenance	CCL	47.0604	GCC, GWCC, MCC		
Brakes, Alignment, Suspension and Steering	CCL	47.0604	MCC		
Cable and Wire Harness Assembly	CCL	47.0105	MCC		
Carpenter Apprenticeship	CCL	46.0201	GWCC		
CNC Machine Operator (Day)	CCT	15.0613	GWCC		
CNC Machine Operator (Night)	CCT	15.0613	GWCC		
CNC Machining I (Day)	CCT	15.0613	GWCC		
CNC Machining I	CCL	15.0613	GWCC, MCC		
CNC Machining I (Night)	CCT	15.0613	GWCC		
CNC Machining II	CCL	15.0613	GWCC, MCC		

Revision Date: Aug 31, 2022









APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

7.11.7.21.23.1.23.1.23.1.23.1.23.1.23.1.				
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE(S)	
CNC Machinist (Day)	CCT	48.051	GWCC	
CNC Machinist (Night)	CCT	48.051	GWCC	
Construction Safety OSHA 30	CCL	46.0412	MCC	
Construction Trades - Mechanical Trades: Pipefitting	CCL	46.0502	GWCC	
Construction Trades - Mechanical Trades: Plumbing	CCL	46.0503	GWCC	
Construction Trades - Mechanical Trades: Sheet Metal	CCL	48.0506	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Carpentry, Commercial and Residential (Day)	CCT	46.0201	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Carpentry, Commercial and Residential	CCL	46.0201	MCC, SMCC	
Construction Trades: Carpentry	CCL	46.0201	MCC, SMCC	
Construction Trades: Carpentry	CCT	46.0201	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Electrical (Day)	CCT	46.0302	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Electrical (Night)	CCT	46.0302	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Electrical, Commercial and Residential (Day)	CCT	46.0302	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Electrical, Commercial and Residential (Night)	CCT	46.0302	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Electrical, Commercial and Residential	CCL	46.0302	MCC, SMCC	
Construction Trades: Electrical	CCL	46.0302	MCC, SMCC	
Construction Trades: Electricity	CCL	46.0302	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Heat and Frost Insulation	CCL	47.0201	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Ironworking	CCT	48.0509	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Painting and Drywalling	CCL	46.0408	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Plumbing, Commercial and Residential	CCL	46.0503	MCC, SMCC	
Construction Trades: Plumbing, Commercial and Residential	CCT	46.0503	GWCC	
Construction Trades: Plumbing	CCL	46.0503	MCC, SMCC	
Construction Trades: Plumbing	CCT	46.0503	GWCC	
Electrical Installer (Day)	CCT	46.0302	GWCC	
Electrical Installer (Night)	CCT	46.0302	GWCC	
Electrical Technician (Day)	CCT	46.0415	GWCC	
Electrical Technician (Night)	CCT	46.0415	GWCC	
Engine Performance and Diagnosis	CCL	47.0604	GWCC	
HVAC Commercial Installation and Service Technician	CCL	47.0201	GWCC	
HVAC Residential Installation and Service Technician (Day)	CCT	47.0201	GWCC	
HVAC Residential Installation and Service Technician	CCL	47.0201	GWCC	
HVAC Residential Installation and Service Technician (Night)	CCT	47.0201	GWCC	
HVAC Technician (Night)	CCT	15.0501	GWCC	
J-STD Soldering Certification	CCL	47.0105	MCC	
Maintenance Technician: Apartments	CCT	46.0401	GWCC	
Semiconductor Technician Quick Start	AC	-	CGCC, EMCC, MCC	
Welding: Combination (Day)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC	
Welding: Combination (Night)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC	
Welding: Fundamentals (Day)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC	
Welding: Fundamentals (Night)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC	
Welding: Fundamentals	CCL	48.0508	MCC	
Welding: Gas Metal / Flux Cored Arc Welding (GMAW)/(FCAW)	CCL	48.0508	MCC	
Welding: Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) Ferrous and Non-Ferrous (Day)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC	
Welding: Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) Ferrous and Non-Ferrous (Night)	ССТ	48.0508	GWCC	
Welding: Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) Ferrous	CCL	48.0508	MCC	
Welding: Gas Tungsten Arc Welding (GTAW) Non-Ferrous	CCL	48.0508	MCC	
Welding: Pipe and Plate (Day)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC	
vveiding. Tipe and Flate (Day)	CCI	40.0300	GVVCC	







APPLIED TECHNOLOGY					
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE(S)		
Welding: Pipe and Plate (Night)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC		
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) (Day)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC		
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) (Night)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC		
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) Pipe (Day)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC		
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) Pipe (Night)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC		
Welding: Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) Pipe	CCL	48.0508	MCC		
Welding: TIG (GTAW) (Day)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC		
Welding: TIG (GTAW) (Night)	CCT	48.0508	GWCC		
Welding	CCI	48 0508	MCC		

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE AND HUMAN SERVICES					
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE		
Advanced Behavioral Health Sciences	CCL	30.1701	GCC, SMCC		
Basic Behavioral Health Sciences	CCL	30.1701	GCC, SMCC		
Peer Support Specialist	AC	-	MCOR		

BUSINESS, ENTREPRENEURIALISM, AND MANAGEMENT				
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE	
Banking and Finance	CCL	52.0803	GWCC, PC	
Entrepreneurial Studies Level I	CCL	52.0701	GCC, GWCC, MCCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SCC, SMCC	
Entrepreneurial Studies Level II	CCL	52.0701	GCC, GWCC, MCCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SCC, SMCC	
Hospitality: Hotel Management	CCL	52.0904	SCC	
Hospitality: Restaurant Management	CCL	52.0905	SCC	
Risk Management and Insurance	CCL	52.1701	MCC, RSC, SCC	
Securities Industry Essentials	CCL	52.0803	CGCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC	
Securities Industry Essentials: Pre-licensure	CCL	52.0803	CGCC, GWCC, GCC, PC, SCC	
Small Business Management Level I	CCL	52.0703	EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, RSC, SMCC	
Small Business Management Level II	CCL	52.0703	GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, RSC, SMCC	
Small Business Start-Up	CCL	52.0703	CGCC, PVCC	

COMPUTER AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY				
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE(S)	
Amazon Web Services Cloud Associate	CCL	11.0902	CGCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC	
Amazon Web Services Cloud Practitioner	CCL	11.0902	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC	
Amazon Web Services Cloud Specialist	CCL	11.0902	CGCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC	
Cisco Network Administration: CCNA	CCL	11.0901	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC	
Cisco Network Administration: CCNP	CCL	11.0901	CGCC, GCC, MCC, SCC, SMCC	
Cisco Network Administration and Security	CCL	11.0901	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, SCC, SMCC	
Computer System Configuration Support	CCL	47.0104	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SCC, SMCC	
Computer System Configuration Support Linux	CCL	11.1006	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC	







COMPUTER AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY				
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE(S)	
Computer System Configuration Support Network	CCL	11.1006	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SCC, SMCC	
Computer System Configuration Support Security	CCL	11.1006	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC, SMCC	
Database Development	CCL	11.0802	EMCC, MCC, SCC	
Desktop Support	CCL	11.1006	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SCC, SMCC	
Network Specialist (Day)	CCL	11.0901	GWCC	
Network Specialist (Night)	CCL	11.0901	GWCC	
Network Support Specialist	CCL	11.0901	GWCC	
Network Support Technician	CCL	11.0901	GWCC	

(S) EDUCATION				
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE(S)	
Early Childhood Education	CCL	13.121	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SMCC	
Foundations of Early Childhood Education	CCL	13.121	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, RSC, SMCC	

HEALTH SCIENCES					
PROGRAM TITLE	AWARD TYPE	CIP	COLLEGE		
Emergency Medical Technology	CCL	51.0904	CGCC, GCC, MCC, PC, PVCC		
* Fast Track Practical Nursing	CCL	51.3901	GWCC		
Health Unit Coordinating/Patient Care Associate	CCL	51.0703	GWCC		
Integrated Public Health: Community Health Work	CCL	51.2208	PVCC, SCC		
Laboratory Assisting	CCL	51.0802	PC		
Medical Administrative Assisting	CCL	51.0801	PC		
Medical Assisting (Day)	CCT	51.0801	GWCC		
Medical Assisting (Night)	CCT	51.0801	GWCC		
Medical Assisting	CCT	51.0801	GWCC		
Medical Billing and Coding: Physician-Based	CCL	51.0713	PC		
Medical Billing and Coding: Physician Based (Day)	CCT	51.0713	GWCC		
Medical Billing and Coding: Physician Based (Night)	CCT	51.0713	GWCC		
Medical Coding: Hospital-Based	CCL	51.0713	PC		
Nurse Assisting	CCL	51.3902	GCC, GWCC, MCC, PVCC		
* Nursing	AAS	51.3801	CGCC, EMCC, GWCC, GCC, MCC, PVCC, PC, SCC		
Pharmacy Technician	CCT	51.0805	GWCC		
Pharmacy Technician Apprenticeship	CCT	51.0805	GWCC		
Phlebotomy	CCL	51.1009	PC		
Phlebotomy (Day)	CCT	51.1009	GWCC		
Phlebotomy (Night)	ССТ	51.1009	GWCC		
* Practical Nursing	CCL	51.3901	CGCC, EMCC, GCC, GWCC, MCC, PC, PVCC, SCC		
Specialty Nursing	AC	-	GWCC, PVCC		

 $[\]hbox{*\it Must complete CNA program or already be in one of programs to participate.}$





